November 8, 2007 City of Portsmouth Portsmouth, New Hampshire Portsmouth School Department

Bid #22-08 School Department John Deere Model 3520 Tractor

Addendum #1

The following changes form Addendum #1 to Bid #22-08 and become part of the original document #22-08.

- On page 4 of Minimum Specifications the MODEL: 3520 HSTC is changed to read MODEL: 3520 HSTC with 300 CX Loader with R4 tires - 73" gravel bucket with predrilled holes and cutting edge.
- On page 4 of Minimum Specifications the <u>MOWER</u>: Model#FDR 1672 <u>AND CUTTING WIDTH</u>: 72 inch should be deleted and replaced with: <u>MOWER</u>: 72" Landpride mower with rear discharge and pneumatic tires.
- On page 5 the Front 3-Point Hitch is changed to read: Rear 3 Point Hitch which will change the broom from a front end broom to a rear end broom.

All else remains unchanged.

Please acknowledge receipt of this addendum within your proposal, failure to do so may result in disqualification.